
'145 Written Answer. CHAITRA 9, 1890 (SAKA) Written AM1De7" 746
'(c) The extent of lack of chance, ft WIplIIT "'" ~..m """ ~

-of promoUon will be known after the tmrf lnfonnatiOn referred to in (b) abOve
:is collected from all cack'es.

(d) Does not arise.

5677. "I ''IT'':\' r~ !'''~
lfflf .~~ l'I'lfr ;t)'~ ltefi ~i'\ ~if
~T ~q1' "'tiT f'V :

("') !flIT ~ ~~ ~ f~ fCfWlll'r-
"IW'I1f 'ffl'f it ~ ~T it ll'T'Of
~ '!iT 07{~~r >j(\'t't"f~ ;:r ~r.t it
~ ~"I1'fT<'11' it of!IT~ ~r.t qn;rf
~ it f;:rl1h it ~aTQT;T ~ '-Tn: oqf(ffu, ~ '!iV'fT~::rr ~; '-Tn:

(~) ~H:r, CI:r {<f ~t it T1T<t;T~

'1flfT 't:'TzfCf1'l!iT ~ <:;ft ~ ?

qf~'~~ l'I'ifr ~i~" ,,3ft (-no
"~o ~ 0 ,",0 iflo Ulf) : (0'1:) '-Tn:
. (~). 'I;f-pl"T;re": lfl"'f,nr ~,. 't:T

lIITvnr <i'''I1'fW'TT 'Ir-n it t1lfrr.r "!'~
~ f'flJiff it f<;it fCfWlll'T'THI1 q;: '1ft
~'-TT~~l

f'f~;;q q;: ~;rrf~fflT it ~if"f
<'fTt '!iT ~ ~ -.r~;ff it TF, ~cr "!'~~
1 5'tJ 0 r.:r '1ft ~, ~f., iJ 'lffi fT ;rro
-~ 'i:'T lfOf.'a- ~~ ~ I 14~ If:-.'!l
~ >:ffT'Vof'f't> ~ ~ '!it{ fm:'TlI"if
~, ~ 7"( ~ I ~'f UIfll ~::rrfrn;fT

'111'1' f~fl'''T 'iT ~f;nr Ilf<! ~ ~ ~r
'~-im ;f nlf"f'f'li ~ iJ '!if;;rT ~ ~
m ~ 'HI''!" it 't;;r.ff !l11 '!if fT(T-'3'~
rn ~ llif;r,; >:flfif it ~<fiT eflfffT

-.=t ~r '!i~ lff(\' tf!T 3000 H CI''i "'~
·lIJIt 1{~ iJ, !~ qfl::'f<f'f (f1fT ~~ f1t;if

.rr~"
:38 (Ai) LSD-4.

5678 . .on ~ M1 ~:
If!fT ,~~ lt~ ~ ~ III'\' ~
~iT f~:

('Ii) If!fT "~~ ~ if
~~~; tm:

(~) ~~ 1!t, ~) ~(f IfIl' ~
If!fT ~ ?

,~-m "'""" q mq ~ (~
fqr ~ ~) : ('Ii) ~~I

(~) W~ ~ if ~ f1t;;;rR{-
'!:'TOO~ U~lI" if;;rm;ft U!f ~ 'l;ftm1:
'irof lIIh q1f~'f :rr.n 'VT fif'f S!ff.f if
W'f ~(( , '!i vJfn; !J~!IT IfIl' ~!l1'f
(HT 'iflf~if I ~~ lt~ ;;ft if ~<i 't;~
f'ti ~'{ --'tiT~ -qrof 'liT oqf~
~~, ~!Jif q1f~'f '!iT 'tift iN"!'
~ ~T ~(fT, ~!J ~If,,'ti(fT 'Ii) S/fT''1' if
W'fT ~ !Ji[TlJ'V ~Ttrr I

5679. '" ,,~ """ ~: IIln'
'I~.m Ii':l'T ~ ;rnR lff FIT l!i'tq. fir :

('!i) 'f!lT ~ if 'l;frtro ~ 1I'~
~Tit <m'iT "~ "!'~" ~ omr-
!f>'T'I;fT'!if ~ilft ~ ~~'IfI'
~;

('I) 'flfI'~"t f~'tiler, U"f-
NA' ~ ~I"fur it "flf'f r/{lI' ltqr
'tiler ~ ~!f nr<:;ft J~ Iff;f .. rtt q'~
t;~

(~) 11ft ~r <'IT ~~ -mfr ... Iffl-
m ~ If .. rn'f ~I U" ~ f ... if ~H~r<:
'tiT 'f!lT flq~ ..m- 'tiT ffln: ~ ?
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~ __ ~ if ~,,~ (tft ft\1tf ,,~ if' mq wi'It (cit
fWt ~~) : (lfi');am 3f~ m ~) : (;r;) ~ffilf>1i smm ~
~ it ~ ~ ~~ if <mf<liT ~mI1f if ~ ~ WlIT ~ I
~ {RfT ~ ~ ~lfil"'lf<41 (11") q-~ (tT), 31'''' 'fty ~ t:
IIi't tffiA;r it; ~ '¢f; ~ ~r ifif.I'
~ ~mij'i§fr ~~iIi

~ ~ iii ~ 1J:il:'Ii oq'\1:
5flmI'lfi' iii ~ ~;fT 'IiT4~ ifif.I'
iIi~~~~\ ~~it~
flfi1fT ~ ~ <mf'lif * ~ * m~
16~;:~ij~~~\

(II') ~ ~~irn..n ;;aT WI ~ <:f1IT
~ ~*~qc;;{'R<:1I'<ft~m \

(tT) rit ~ ~ <:f1IT ~i{

~ m*3f~iJrit ~
3f<mr;tt-*~, ~'[ ~ ~~

~ UoR it; f¥i ~ ~ m 'Iif
~ fifm 1flIT ~ \ ~ ~~-~
~ 0{1"I'Rf:.~~ ~~(~1TI"l:R)
~ 1967 ~r 'I1'1"cl't1i ~ ff~
iii ~ ~!ii ;r;r ~ 'lfifirni'fl
iJ~*f¥i~ifmIT~~r~
'lfmA'1 ;r;r ~ m * ml:rifiT<: ~
~J ~ ~(f[ ~ ~ * f<l"4\(\Ul'l

t\

~ it ~ fmfT w.~ ~: ~
qAf;n

5680. tft ~ ""' ~ : ro
fmtT ~if'[ li~ ~ 'Ii'[ FIT ro f", :

(lfi') ro lf~«'i{ ~ r.., ~
~ if ~ it ~ fuerr ~ it;
~~ 'i§:~lilj\~.q-~~;

(II") li~~, <1"1 ;;~~ ~mr "lIT
t ; q-~

(tT);;« 'R ARAr o!flj'~!lt ~

"111"P1' t ?

Calcutta Tl'amway Go. Inqatry
COIIIlDIBSIoD

5681. SHRI K, RAMANI:
SHRI K, M. ABRAHAM:
SHRI GANESH GHOSH:
SHRI B. K. MODAK:
SHRI JUGAL MONDAL:

Will the Minister of TRANSPOR'r.'
AND gHliPPING be pleased to state::

(a) whether it is a fact that the Calcutta Tramway Inquiry Comn'lission hal termed fishy the remittance of Rs, 9 lakhs in March, 1967, and Rs. 5.,
lakhs in May to the London Office of the Tram Company; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE.
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND
SHIPPING (SHRI' BHAKT DAR-

SHAN): (a) and (b). The reqUlred infonnatilon is being collected from the Government of West Bengal aDd will be laid on the Table of the House. when received.

DeveloPlllent of Merchant Shl,ppi:Dc

5682. SRRI HIMATSINGKA: Will' the Minister of TRANSPORT AND-SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the UK. hal turned' cold sholder to· almost all the .prO-
posalJ made by India and other lea·
advanced countries· with regard 10 the development of their OWn merchant marines by these . developirw countries; and

(b) if so, the specific steps SUggested by the developing countries in tJUa;
regard in the Committee on invisib_
including found by the UNCTAD 11':

